



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 041542
Date 13 April 2015

Public Health Services

Request:

1a) What public health services has your council put out to tender since April 1 2013.

Supply of Needle Exchange Packs

1b) What was the value any contracts let, and who were they awarded to?

Estimated total contract value £228,000 contract was let to Frontier Plastics.

1c) What was the total annual spend on those services prior to the contract being let?

Approximately £70,000.

2a) What public health services does your council plan to tender during 2015-16?

Sexual Health, primary care enhanced services, healthy start contracts, weight management, health protection and inpatient detoxification

2b) And what is the estimated value of any contracts to be let this year?

These are annual costs, total cost will depend on the term of the contract award made.

Sexual health £2.9 million

Primary Care enhanced services £548,000

Healthy start contracts £84,961

Child Weight Management £140,000

Adult weight management £125,000

Health Protection £325,208

Inpatient detoxification £74,263

Responsibility for the commissioning of these services may transfer to NHS/CCG under nationally proposed changes this year

2c) What is the current total annual spend on those services?

As above except Child Weight Management which was a new service 2014/15 £10,000 & inpatient detoxification which was circa £20,000/

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Please include details of any contracts currently being tendered, for which the contracts have not yet been awarded.

Nil